Illinois law.

Section 695.APPENDIX B   Vaccination Schedule for Pneumococcal Conjugate Vaccines (PVC13)

	Age of Child
(Months)
	Vaccination History
	Primary Series and Booster Intervals
	Total Doses Required

	2-6  minimum age of six weeks
	0 doses
	3 doses, 2 months apart;
4th dose at age 12-15 months
	4

	
	1 dose
	2 doses, 2 months apart;
4th dose at age 12-15 months
	4

	
	2 doses
	1 dose, 2 months after most recent dose; 4th dose at age 12-15 months
	4

	7-11
	0 doses
	2 doses, 2 months apart;
3rd dose at age 12-15 months
	3

	
	1 or 2 doses before age 7 months
	1 dose, 2 months after most recent dose; 3rd dose at 12-15 months and > 2 months after prior dose
	3-4

	12-23
	0 doses
	2 doses, ≥ 2 months apart
	2

	
	1 dose administered before age 12 months
	2 doses, ≥ 2 months apart
	2

	
	1 dose administered on or after 12 months of age
	1 dose ≥ 2 months after most recent dose
	2

	
	2 or 3 doses administered before age 12 months
	1 dose, ≥ 2 months after  most recent dose
	3-4

	24-59
Healthy Children
	Any incomplete schedule
	1 dose, ≥ 2 months after most recent dose
	1

	Children at High Risk∏
	Any incomplete schedule
	2 doses separated by 2 months
	2



∏ Children with certain chronic conditions or immuno-suppression conditions are recommended to receive a dose of pneumococcal polysaccharide vaccine (PPV23) in addition to PCV7 two months after the last PCV7.
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